expiration or earlier termination of the Term or the Option Term, as applicable, with or without the 
express or implied consent of Landlord, such tenancy shall be on a month-to-month basis only, and not 
a renewal hereof or an extension for any further term, and in such case, Tenant shall pay to Landlord 
monthly rental equivalent to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the rent payable by Tenant to 
Landlord with respect to the last month of the Term and other monetary sums due hereunder .in the 
amount and ait the time specified in this Lease, and such month to month tenancy shall be subject to 
every other provision, covenant and.

[...]

So long as Tenant is not in default as defined in Section 21.1, and subject to 
parking facility .rules and regulations as established by Landlord or the parking facility 
1 i oensee/operator from time to time which are not inconsistent with this Lease, Landlord shall provide 
and Tenant shall lease Six Hundred Twenty-Three (623) unmarked, designated parking spaces grouped 
together within floors one through four of the parking facility of the Building. The parties expressly 
understand and acknowledge that Landlord must provide and Tenant must rent all 623 parking spaces 
on parking levels 1 through 4, and that all parking spaces will be dedicated solely to Tenant.